POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2023
CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/29/24
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3
STATES
GEOGRAPHIC CODES
ARKANSAS CALIFORNIA COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS CONTINUED
05 06 08 16 17 18 19 20
JANUARY 223,808 419,985,165 1,461,680 71,411,091 884,495 277,193,869 187,946,834
FEBRUARY 209,706 383,482,268 1,410,940 66,112,485 96,226 251,231,788 183,002,749
MARCH 193,203 435,694,118 2,434,222 74,652,732 281,508,562 217,921,952
APRIL 152,753 426,663,416 1,235,960 70,366,814 177,313 228,169,291 220,301,800
MAY 108,307 434,820,498 1,356,200 73,351,642 38,576 261,864,109 84,616,145
JUNE 132,825 387,915,126 2,539,180 67,564,098 251,095,128 65,797,837
JULY 126,402 400,886,466 1,468,420 64,622,067 257,346,013 72,711,285
AUGUST 176,960 401,808,211 1,658,420 61,930,800 191,139 238,815,988 60,775,651
SEPTEMBER 152,423 396,479,812 2,499,494 63,254,466 197,661 243,632,268 142,185,539
OCTOBER 137,311 392,168,151 2,685,602 67,365,739 248,642,511 66,932,351
NOVEMBER 120,646 379,110,100 2,240,784 66,447,541 48,010 236,489,487 70,390,421
DECEMBER 88,252 411,024 399,724,643 2,296,599 73,008,764 95,932 245,584,343 69,521,228
TOTAL 1,822,596 411,024 4858,737,974 23,287,501 820,088,239 1,729,352 3021,573,357 1442,103,792
PERCENT 0.01% 0.00% 30.27% 0.15% 5.11% 0.01% 18.82% 8.98%



POOLED REPORT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
TOTAL

PERCENT

MICHIGAN
26

32,437

52,980

85,417
0.00%

MINNESOTA
27

24,495,500
21,962,491
24,461,529
16,032,092
22,985,991
21,666,677
22,813,278
22,831,536
23,505,330
23,483,251
21,153,873
23,754,867

269,146,415
1.68%

MISSISSIPPI
28

43,946

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

MISSOURI
29

16,496,030
15,912,379
17,079,125
15,998,834
15,100,205
12,954,214
13,320,038
12,327,601
11,491,873
13,439,123
12,881,162
13,297,004

43,946 170,297,588

0.00%

1.06%

NEBRASKA
31

77,075,768
65,006,564
82,144,304
77,733,936
74,328,893
67,299,098
70,666,130
73,029,673
72,650,520
72,541,783
67,216,425
69,041,775

868,734,869
5.41%

FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032

NEW MEX1CO
35

101,308,241
109,041,177
126,961,342
122,504,842

98,662,349
101,288,932
104,686,984
112,059,223
114,199,636
106,540,852
101,070,977
102,027,499

1300,352,054

8.10%

2023

OHI0
39

28,665

OKLAHOMA
40

42,233,001
37,902,399
41,239,881
25,137,661
24,069,845
20,965,197
19,946,667
20,580,151
22,257,886
23,932,006
24,046,726
27,063,356

28,665 329,374,776

0.00%

2.05%

1/29/24
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POOLED REPORT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL
PERCENT

SOUTH DAKOTA
46

39,123,544
36,026,729
50,865,494
32,683,419
35,621,353
35,013,104
34,202,112
37,911,156
37,542,018
38,478,906
36,211,418
42,638,574

456,317,827
2.84%

TEXAS
48

150,745,261
144,812,033
177,390,422
200,510,589
169,572,769
155,007,128
146,052,262
128,120,357
162,130,772
174,444,383
164,009,534
163,252,180

1936,047,690
12.06%
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UTAH
49

148,160
47,060
734,755
1,194,220

2,124,195
0.01%

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

WISCONSIN
55

32,371,568
25,624,139
30,372,224
16,098,383
43,537,971
32,518,775
32,692,316
23,296,840
26,934,866
23,130,431
26,705,120
27,703,256

340,985,889
2.12%

WYOMING
56

17,345,100
15,698,850
17,277,660
16,837,860
17,850,980
17,165,640
17,958,460
18,043,528
17,630,100
18,249,820
17,710,370
18,084,380

209,852,748
1.31%

2023

1/29/24
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TOTAL

1,460,300,955
1,357,681,083
1,580,243,830
1,471,416,101
1,359,161,698
1,238,922,959
1,259,498,900
1,213,557,234
1,336,744,664
1,272,172,220
1,225,852,594
1,277,593,676

16,053,145,914
100.00%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2023

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/29/24
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

ARKANSAS CALIFORNIA COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS CONTINUED
05 06 08 16 17 18 19 20
JANUARY 2 89 2 221 3 506 121
FEBRUARY 2 89 4 226 1 494 122
MARCH 2 89 7 222 496 148
APRIL 2 89 2 214 14 482 149
MAY 2 87 3 223 15 478 105
JUNE 2 87 1 222 482 133
JULY 2 85 1 212 482 118
AUGUST 2 85 1 230 4 473 111
SEPTEMBER 2 85 5 237 3 460 105
OCTOBER 2 84 5 232 452 102
NOVEMBER 2 84 5 239 1 446 104
DECEMBER 2 2 84 5 231 1 433 121
AVERAGE 2 1 86 3 226 4 474 120

PERCENT 0.14% 0.07% 6.21% 0.22% 16.33% 0.29% 34 _.25% 8.67%



NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2023

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/29/24
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3
STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

MICHIGAN MINNESOTA  MISSISSIPPI MISSOURI NEBRASKA NEW MEX1CO OHI0 OKLAHOMA CONTINUED
26 27 28 29 31 35 39
JANUARY 43 145 81 22 33
FEBRUARY 42 154 79 21 32
MARCH 45 158 78 22 29
APRIL 8 49 1 145 77 21 28
MAY 4 42 133 77 20 6 26
JUNE 39 141 77 20 25
JULY 42 138 76 21 25
AUGUST 47 138 77 21 25
SEPTEMBER 59 129 77 20 25
OCTOBER 46 127 75 21 27
NOVEMBER 46 126 65 18 26
DECEMBER 45 126 64 19 26
AVERAGE 1 45 1 138 75 21 1 27

PERCENT 0.07% 3.25% 0.07% 9.97% 5.42% 1.52% 0.07% 1.95%



POOLED REPORT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
AVERAGE
PERCENT

SOUTH DAKOTA

46

3.47%

50
50
50
50
50
50
48
46
45
44
44
44
48

TEXAS
48

2.60%

32
35
34
34
36
32
35
44
37
39
40
38
36

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE

UTAH
49

0.07%

FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032

N W

STATES

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

WISCONSIN

55

5.42%

93
77
71
72
72
68
70
74
77
82
73
69
75

WYOMING

56

0.07%

N S s e = = = = = T =

2023

1/29/24

TOTAL

100.00%
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1,444
1,430
1,453
1,441
1,382
1,380
1,356
1,379
1,367
1,339
1,320
1,311
1,384






