#### POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2023

1/29/24

#### CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

# POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	ARKANSAS 05	CALIFORNIA 06	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	CONTINUED
JANUARY	223,808		419,985,165	1,461,680	71,411,091	884,495	277,193,869	187,946,834	
FEBRUARY	209,706		383,482,268	1,410,940	66,112,485	96,226	251,231,788	183,002,749	
MARCH	193,203		435,694,118	2,434,222	74,652,732		281,508,562	217,921,952	
APRIL	152,753		426,663,416	1,235,960	70,366,814	177,313	228,169,291	220,301,800	
MAY	108,307		434,820,498	1,356,200	73,351,642	38,576	261,864,109	84,616,145	
JUNE	132,825		387,915,126	2,539,180	67,564,098		251,095,128	65,797,837	
JULY	126,402		400,886,466	1,468,420	64,622,067		257,346,013	72,711,285	
AUGUST	176,960		401,808,211	1,658,420	61,930,800	191,139	238,815,988	60,775,651	
SEPTEMBER	152,423		396,479,812	2,499,494	63,254,466	197,661	243,632,268	142,185,539	
OCTOBER	137,311		392,168,151	2,685,602	67,365,739		248,642,511	66,932,351	
NOVEMBER	120,646		379,110,100	2,240,784	66,447,541	48,010	236,489,487	70,390,421	
DECEMBER	88,252	411,024	399,724,643	2,296,599	73,008,764	95,932	245,584,343	69,521,228	
TOTAL PERCENT	1,822,596 0.01%	411,024 0.00%	4858,737,974 30.27%	23,287,501 0.15%	820,088,239 5.11%	1,729,352 0.01%	3021,573,357 18.82%	1442,103,792 8.98%	

#### POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2023

#### CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/29/24

### POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MICHIGAN 26	MINNESOTA 27	MISSISSIPPI 28	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	OHIO 39	OKLAHOMA 40	CONTINUED
JANUARY		24,495,500		16,496,030	77,075,768	101,308,241		42,233,001	
FEBRUARY		21,962,491		15,912,379	65,006,564	109,041,177		37,902,399	
MARCH		24,461,529		17,079,125	82,144,304	126,961,342		41,239,881	
APRIL	32,437	16,032,092	43,946	15,998,834	77,733,936	122,504,842		25,137,661	
MAY	52,980	22,985,991		15,100,205	74,328,893	98,662,349	28,665	24,069,845	
JUNE		21,666,677		12,954,214	67,299,098	101,288,932		20,965,197	
JULY		22,813,278		13,320,038	70,666,130	104,686,984		19,946,667	
AUGUST		22,831,536		12,327,601	73,029,673	112,059,223		20,580,151	
SEPTEMBER		23,505,330		11,491,873	72,650,520	114,199,636		22,257,886	
OCTOBER		23,483,251		13,439,123	72,541,783	106,540,852		23,932,006	
NOVEMBER		21,153,873		12,881,162	67,216,425	101,070,977		24,046,726	
DECEMBER		23,754,867		13,297,004	69,041,775	102,027,499		27,063,356	
TOTAL PERCENT	85,417 0.00%	269,146,415 1.68%	43,946 0.00%	170,297,588 1.06%	868,734,869 5.41%	1300,352,054 8.10%	28,665 0.00%	329,374,776 2.05%	

# POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2023

#### CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/29/24

# POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

# STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	TEXAS 48	UTAH 49	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	39,123,544	150,745,261		32,371,568	17,345,100	1,460,300,955
FEBRUARY	36,026,729	144,812,033	148,160	25,624,139	15,698,850	1,357,681,083
MARCH	50,865,494	177,390,422	47,060	30,372,224	17,277,660	1,580,243,830
APRIL	32,683,419	200,510,589	734,755	16,098,383	16,837,860	1,471,416,101
MAY	35,621,353	169,572,769	1,194,220	43,537,971	17,850,980	1,359,161,698
JUNE	35,013,104	155,007,128		32,518,775	17,165,640	1,238,922,959
JULY	34,202,112	146,052,262		32,692,316	17,958,460	1,259,498,900
AUGUST	37,911,156	128,120,357		23,296,840	18,043,528	1,213,557,234
SEPTEMBER	37,542,018	162,130,772		26,934,866	17,630,100	1,336,744,664
OCTOBER	38,478,906	174,444,383		23,130,431	18,249,820	1,272,172,220
NOVEMBER	36,211,418	164,009,534		26,705,120	17,710,370	1,225,852,594
DECEMBER	42,638,574	163,252,180		27,703,256	18,084,380	1,277,593,676
TOTAL PERCENT	456,317,827 2.84%	1936,047,690 12.06%	2,124,195 0.01%	340,985,889 2.12%	209,852,748 1.31%	16,053,145,914 100.00%

# NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2023

1/29/24

#### CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

### POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	ARKANSAS 05	CALIFORNIA 06	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	CONTINUED
JANUARY	2		89	2	221	3	506	121	
FEBRUARY	2		89	4	226	1	494	122	
MARCH	2		89	7	222		496	148	
APRIL	2		89	2	214	14	482	149	
MAY	2		87	3	223	15	478	105	
JUNE	2		87	1	222		482	133	
JULY	2		85	1	212		482	118	
AUGUST	2		85	1	230	4	473	111	
SEPTEMBER	2		85	5	237	3	460	105	
OCTOBER	2		84	5	232		452	102	
NOVEMBER	2		84	5	239	1	446	104	
DECEMBER	2	2	84	5	231	1	433	121	
AVERAGE PERCENT	2 0.14%	1 0.07%	86 6.21%	3 0.22%	226 16.33%	4 0.29%	474 34.25%	120 8.67%	

# NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2023

1/29/24

#### CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

# POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MICHIGAN 26	MINNESOTA 27	MISSISSIPPI 28	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO 35	OHIO 39	OKLAHOMA	CONTINUED
JANUARY		43	•	145	81	22		33	
FEBRUARY		42	2	154	79	21		32	
MARCH		45	;	158	78	22		29	
APRIL	8	49	1	145	77	21		28	
MAY	4	42	2	133	77	20	6	26	
JUNE		39	)	141	77	20		25	
JULY		42	2	138	76	21		25	
AUGUST		47	,	138	77	21		25	
SEPTEMBER		59	)	129	77	20		25	
OCTOBER		46	i	127	75	21		27	
NOVEMBER		46	i	126	65	18		26	
DECEMBER		45	i	126	64	19		26	
AVERAGE PERCENT	1 0.07%	45 3.25%	0.07%	138 9.97%	75 5.42%	21 1.52%	1 0.07%	27 1.95%	

#### NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2023

1/29/24

#### CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

# POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	TEXAS 48	UTAH W 49	VISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	50	32		93	1	1,444
FEBRUARY	50	35	1	77	1	1,430
MARCH	50	34	1	71	1	1,453
APRIL	50	34	3	72	1	1,441
MAY	50	36	2	72	1	1,382
JUNE	50	32		68	1	1,380
JULY	48	35		70	1	1,356
AUGUST	46	44		74	1	1,379
SEPTEMBER	45	37		77	1	1,367
OCTOBER	44	39		82	1	1,339
NOVEMBER	44	40		73	1	1,320
DECEMBER	44	38		69	1	1,311
AVERAGE	48	36	1	75	1	1,384
PERCENT	3.47%	2.60%	0.07%	5.42%	0.07%	100.00%